

		2024 Fee Scl KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS GROUNDS- Pavilion (12' x 13')	\$-21 MILE, 1 MILE EAST OF VAN DYKE \$\text{150}\$ d)\$ 135 \$\text{125}\$
		Outside spa	pace(s)\$e(s)\$pace(s)\$sace(s)\$
JULY 13-14 2024 -	Tent S Outsid Table(Space(s)\$ Space(s)\$ de space(s)\$ (s) x \$10 each\$ the total of\$	SEPT 7-8
. 11			Phone:
	nd Zip:		

Utica Antiques Market Dealer Contract May 11-12, July 13-14, & Sept 7-8, 2024

General Information:

Set – Up is on Friday starting at Noon.

Show Hours Sat 8am – 5pm, Sun 8am – 4pm

ALL dealers must be ready for customers by 7:15am!

Please **NO** early packing - there are always people coming in the last minute.

Sublease – Subleasing is expressly prohibited. Sharing a booth or table with another company/Dealer is expressly prohibited. You can have one helper at your booth.

DEALER PARKING Vehicles belonging to canopy dealers and vehicles of outside dealers that don't want their vehicle IN their booths, must park in the "Dealer Parking Areas" **To give an uncluttered view of the tents, please keep your vehicle parked in the "Dealer Parking Areas."**

TENT DEALERS – Hanging items can rip the canvas PLEASE DON'T. Also, Please group items around the stakes to prevent tripping.

Dealer Liabilities Dealer shall carry general casualty liability and property damage insurance coverage including premises, operations and contractual liability together with statutory works compensation coverage. If the occupied space or any area of the Knights of Columbus Park is damaged by the participant and/or his or her employees, the contracted Dealer is liable. Dealer hereby agrees to indemnify and save harmless the Utica Antiques Market Management, the officers, sponsors, employees, agents, guests and successors form any damages, expenses, losses or liabilities, including but not limited to any suit or claim for personal injury, product liability, for property damage or for loss or use of property by whomsoever sustained on or about Dealer's participation in the Utica Antiques Market. Utica Antiques Market Management will not assume any liability for any injury that may occur to Utica Antiques Market visitors, dealers, or their agents and employees, or others or their property, during the Utica Antiques Market setup, teardown or during the Utica Antiques Market hours.

Loss The Utica Antiques Market Management and the Knights of Columbus are not responsible for any loss or theft of Dealer's merchandise or equipment during any period of the Utica Antiques Market or during setup and tear down.

Forces beyond control In the event any part of the Utica Antiques Market area or any portion on thereof is unavailable whether for the entire Utica Antiques Market or a portion of the event as a result of fire, flood, severe weather conditions, tempest or other such cause, or as a result of war, strike, riot or any such cause it is necessary to cancel, postpone or re-site the Utica Antiques Market or reduce the installation time, show time or move-out time, the Utica Antiques Market Management shall not be liable to indemnity or reimburse the Dealer in respect of any damage or loss, direct or indirect as a result thereof.

Amendments Utica Antiques Market Management shall have full power in the interpretation and enforcement of all contract regulations contained herein, and the power to make such amendments thereto and such further rules and regulations as shall be considered necessary for proper conduct of the exhibition.

Utica Antiques Market, 677 Sunset Drive, Attica, MI 4841	2 586-254-3495	
Dealers Name		
Dealers Signature	Date	
Authorized Utica Antiques Market Signer		Date